## **DREAM CITY LIMITED**

## **SCHEDULE-B**

Name of Work Providing & Fixing Chainlink and Barbed wire Fencing including civil work around boundary of Dream City Ltd., At.Khajod, Surat.

**S.O.R.:** 2015-2016

| S. No. | Item  | Qty       | Rate    | Per | Amount         |
|--------|---|-----------|---------|-----|----------------|
|        |   |           | Rs. P.  |     | Rs. P.         |
| 1      | Excavation for foundation including sorting out and stacking off useful materials and disposing of the excavated stuff up to 50 mt. lead and all lift, watering etc. complete.  (A) loose and doft soil  (1) 0.0 to 1.5 mt. depth.  |           | 67.97   | СМ  | 17,672.20      |
| 2      | Providing and laying cement concrete of 1:2:4 (Cement: 2 coarse sand 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete including cost of form work but excluding cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work.  (A) foundation, footing, base of column and mass concrete. | 260.00    | 3203.72 | СМ  | 8,32,967.20    |
| 3      | Providing and Fixing Steel work welded in built up sections, framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint. (a) in beams & joists channels angles, tees flates with connected to common refters & the like.                         | 145900.00 | 60.89   | Kg. | 88,83,851.00   |
| 4      | Providing & fixing G.I. Chainlink of 50mm x 50mm x 10mm guage thick with nuts, bolts, washer or G.I.pins excluding M.S. angles etc. complete as per relevent I.S. specification. (TATA or equivalent brand)   | 9100.00   | 239.00  | SM  | 21,74,900.00   |
| 5      | Providing and applying two coats of paint on new steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint, brushing interior to give an even shade including cleaning, the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter etc. complete.  | 11500.00  | 45.85   | SM  | 5,27,275.00    |
| 6      | Providing, fixing and fitting TATA or equivalent make G.I. barbed wire fencing with necessary barbed wire (12 x 14 gauge, weight not less than 0.14 Kg/mt.) pins, hooks, excluding M.S. angles etc. complete as directed by Engineer-in-charge.   | 7000.00   | 70.00   | Kg. | 5,53,000.00    |
| Total  |   |           |         | Rs. | 1,29,89,665.40 |

I/C Town Planner Surat Municipal Corporation and Dream City Ltd.

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR.